UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

Spring and Summer 2015 (201520) Undergraduate DOMESTIC Student Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars

As of February 9, 2015 (subject to change)

	Credit	ARTS Total Tuition	ADMIN Total Tuition	EDUCATION Total Tuition	ENGINEERING Total Tuition	FINE ARTS Total Tuition	KINESIOLOGY Total Tuition	NURSING Total Tuition	SCIENCE Total Tuition	SOCIAL WORK Total Tuition
	Hours	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees
	1	262.65	294.90	268.40	283.90	274.15	274.15	284.65	274.15	268.40
	2	462.40	526.90	473.90	504.90	485.40	485.40	506.40	485.40	473.90
Total for one standard class	3	662.15	758.90	679.40	725.90	696.65	696.65	728.15	696.65	679.40
	4	861.90	990.90	884.90	946.90	907.90	907.90	949.90	907.90	884.90
	5	1,061.65	1,222.90	1,090.40	1,167.90	1,119.15	1,119.15	1,171.65	1,119.15	1,090.40
Total for two standard classes	6	1,261.40	1,454.90	1,295.90	1,408.90	1,330.40	1,330.40	1,393.40	1,330.40	1,295.90
	7	1,461.15	1,686.90	1,501.40	1,629.90	1,541.65	1,541.65	1,615.15	1,541.65	1,501.40
	8	1,660.90	1,918.90	1,706.90	1,850.90	1,752.90	1,752.90	1,836.90	1,752.90	1,706.90
Total for three standard classes	9	1,881.60	2,171.85	1,933.35	2,192.85	1,985.10	1,985.10	2,079.60	1,985.10	1,933.35
	10	2,081.35	2,403.85	2,138.85	2,413.85	2,196.35	2,196.35	2,301.35	2,196.35	2,138.85
	11	2,281.10	2,635.85	2,344.35	2,634.85	2,407.60	2,407.60	2,523.10	2,407.60	2,344.35
Total for four standard classes	12	2,480.85	2,867.85	2,549.85	2,855.85	2,618.85	2,618.85	2,744.85	2,618.85	2,549.85
	13	2,680.60	3,099.85	2,755.35	3,076.85	2,830.10	2,830.10	2,966.60	2,830.10	2,755.35
	14	2,880.35	3,331.85	2,960.85	3,297.85	3,041.35	3,041.35	3,188.35	3,041.35	2,960.85
Total for five standard classes	15	3,080.10	3,563.85	3,166.35	3,518.85	3,252.60	3,252.60	3,410.10	3,252.60	3,166.35
Tuition Rate Used Above:		101.75	201.00	407.50	040.00	200.05	200.05	040.75	202.05	407.50
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour		191.75	224.00	197.50	213.00	203.25	203.25	213.75	203.25	197.50
Mandatory Fees Included A										
Students' Union Fee Per Credit Hou	ır*	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
8 Credit Hours or Less:										
Recreation & Athletic Fee		62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90
		62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90	62.90
9 Credit Hours or More:										
Recreation & Athletic Fee		83.85	83.85	83.85	83.85	83.85	83.85	83.85	83.85	83.85
Student Society Fee**		-	-	-	20.00	-	-	-	-	-
Equipment Fee***			-	-	100.00	-	-	-	-	
		83.85	83.85	83.85	203.85	83.85	83.85	83.85	83.85	83.85

Other Fees:

Undergraduate Application Fee 100.00 Distance Education Fee 61.25 Co-op fee 788.50

Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student Union fees

BUSINESS

Local Government Authority (LGA) 715.70 Plus Student Union fees

15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student Union fees. Practicum / Internship

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed

Audit 50% of normal tuition

First Nations University Building Fund Fee

5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours First Nations University Building Fund Fee 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours \$

First Nations University Student Association Fee 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes \$ First Nations University Student Association Fee 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes \$

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

International Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate International Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see Graduate Student Fee Schedule

^{*} All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Students' Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

^{**} The Engineering Student Society Fee applies to Engineering students enrolled in 6 or more credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly.

^{***} Engineering student with a Petroleum Systems Engineering Major will pay an equipment fee of \$200.